



LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)

Date: 14/08/2026

To,
Gen. Manager (DCS)
BSE Limited.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

SUB: COMPLIANCE OF REGULATION 33 OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURES REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR M/S LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited).

REF: COMPANY CODE BSE: 526961

With regard to captioned subject, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on **14th August, 2026** has considered and approved the unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended on **30th June, 2026**. The said unaudited financial results were accompanied by the Limited Review Report given by the statutory auditor of the company.

Kindly find enclosed herewith unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 along with Limited Review Report in compliance of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

FOR, M/S LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)

MR. HARISHKUMAR BHALCHANDRA RAJPUT
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 06970075)



**H S K & CO LLP****Chartered Accountants**

307, 3rd Floor, The Grand Mall, Opp. SBI Zonal Office, S. M. Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015.
Phone : +91-79-40058744 / 40326773 • E-mail : htco.ca@gmail.com • ssshah.ca@gmail.com

Independent Auditor's Review Report On the quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results pursuant to the requirements of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended

**Review Report to Board of Directors
Last Mile Enterprises Limited
(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited standalone financial results of **Last Mile Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)** for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 prepared by the Company pursuant to the requirements of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended read with SEBI circulars CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 March 29, 2019.

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and Analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14/08/2026



For, M/S.H S K & CO LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 117014W / W100685

Sudhir
Sureshchandra
Shah

Digitally signed by Sudhir
Sureshchandra Shah
Date: 2026.08.14 16:35:01
+05'30'

CA Sudhir S Shah
Partner
M.No. 115947
UDIN: 26115947ZVWSOA7568

	PART - I			
	Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2026			
	Particulars	(Rs in lakhs)		
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Unaudited 31.03.2026 Audited
	Income from Operations			
1	Revenue from operation	222.80	360.78	241.88 1189.82
2	Other Income	173.28	310.03	198.79 946.47
3	Total Income (1 + 2)	396.07	670.81	440.67 2136.29
	4 Expenses			
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	8.50	129.81	27.56 233.86
	b) Direct Expense	31.36	41.01	23.67 144.78
	c) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
	d) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	11.19	(3.73) 0.00
	e) Employee Benefit Expense	12.68	21.81	21.97 112.93
	f) Finance cost	17.27	13.54	14.55 56.36
	g) Depreciation & amortization	23.12	37.14	40.87 159.76
	h) Other Expenditure	103.46	167.81	134.94 589.69
	Total Expenses (4)	196.40	422.31	259.82 1297.39
5	Profit/(Loss) before extra ordinary and exceptional Items and tax (3 - 4)	199.68	248.50	180.85 838.91
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
7	Profit/(Loss)before extra ordinary Items and tax (5-6)	199.68	248.50	180.85 838.91
8	Extra Ordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
9	Profit / (Loss)before Tax (7-8)	199.68	248.50	180.85 838.91
10	Tax expense			
	(i) Current Tax	52.00	70.97	44.50 215.97



	(ii) Earlier Year Provision (Excess)/ Short	0.00	(10.72)	0.00	(10.72)
	(iii) Deferred Tax	0.00	(2.80)	0.00	(2.80)
11	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (9-10)	147.68	191.05	136.35	636.46
12	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (12-13)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Profit (Loss) for the period (11 + 14)	147.68	191.05	136.35	636.46
16	Other Comprehensive Income:				
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (15 + 16) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period)	147.68	191.05	136.35	636.46
	Share of Profit / (loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year	147.68	191.05	136.35	636.46
19	Paid up equity share capital	3557.69	3557.69	3506.92	3557.69
	Face value of equity share capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
20	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	34417.90
21	Earnings Per Share (for continuing operation):				
	a) Basic	0.04	0.05	0.04	0.18
	b) Diluted	0.04	0.05	0.04	0.18
22	Earnings Per Share (for discontinued operation)				
	a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
23	Earnings Per Share (for discontinued & continuing operation)				
	a) Basic	0.04	0.05	0.04	0.18
	b) Diluted	0.04	0.05	0.04	0.18



NOTES:

- 1 Profit / loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed separately with details thereof.
- 2 The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit committee of the Board and approved and adopted by Boad of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August , 2026.
- 3 This statements has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules,2015 - IND AS prescribed under sec- 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies(Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requierment) Regulations, 2015 .
- 4 As per the defination of Reportable segment in Accordance with Accounting standard 17 of Segment Reporting issued by Institue of Chartered Accountant of india, the company has only one reportable segment i.e. Real Estate & Other Related Businesses. Hence, seprate disclosure for segment reporing is not applicable to the company
- 5 To facilitate Comparision , figures of previous periods has been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14/08/2026



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FINANCIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)


MR. HARISHKUMAR BHALCHANDRA RAJPUT
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 06970075)

**H S K & CO LLP****Chartered Accountants**

307, 3rd Floor, The Grand Mall, Opp. SBI Zonal Office, S. M. Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015.
Phone : +91-79-40058744 / 40326773 • E-mail : htco.ca@gmail.com • ssshah.ca@gmail.com

Independent Auditor's Review Report On the quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results pursuant to the requirements of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended

**Review Report to Board of Directors
Last Mile Enterprises Limited
(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of **Last Mile Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited) and its subsidiaries** for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 prepared by the Company and its pursuant to the requirements of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended read with SEBI circulars CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 March 29, 2019.

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and Analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

1. Damson Technologies Private Limited
2. Fair Lane Realty Limited
3. Last Mile Strategies Private Limited
4. Last Mile Energy Private Limited
5. Agrimile Solutions Private Limited

These unaudited financial results/financial information and have been approved by the Management and have been reviewed by their auditors. Our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amount and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on such unaudited interim standalone financial results/financial information. Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of our reliance on the unaudited financial results/financial information certified by the Management.

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14/08/2026



For, M/S.H S K & CO LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 117014W / W100685

Sudhir
Sureshchandra
a Shah

Digitally signed by
Sudhir Sureshchandra
Shah
Date: 2026.08.14
16:50:37 +05'30'

CA Sudhir S Shah
Partner
M.No. 115947
UDIN: 26115947INGFND1518

PART- I				
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026				
Particulars	(Rs in lakhs)			
	Quarter ended on			Year ended on
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Income from Operations				
1 Revenue from operation	38659.20	19145.17	124030.90	259242.05
2 Other Income	174.71	447.36	198.79	1096.27
3 Total Income (1 + 2)	38833.91	19592.53	124229.69	260338.32
4 Expenses				
a) Cost of Material Consumed	138.12	396.78	27.56	500.83
b) Direct Expense	31.36	41.01	23.67	144.78
c) Purchase of Stock in Trade	36944.44	18361.53	121264.50	255463.37
d) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-	(141.11)	(309.41)	(1262.99)	(184.45)
e) Employee Benefit Expense	152.66	199.68	154.45	733.23
f) Finance cost	101.60	96.25	69.38	335.52
g) Depreciation & amortization	44.20	70.73	49.52	220.52
h) Other Expenditure	1338.83	282.05	3071.89	1104.23
Total Expenses (4)	38610.10	19138.63	123397.98	258318.03
5 Profit/(Loss) before extra ordinary and exceptional Items and tax (III - IV)	223.81	453.90	831.71	2020.29
6 Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7 Profit/(Loss)before extra ordinary Items and tax (5-6)	223.81	453.90	831.71	2020.29
8 Extra Ordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit / (Loss)before Tax (7-8)	223.81	453.90	831.71	2020.29
10 Tax expense	58.50	131.79	148.60	449.79
(i) Current Tax	58.50	94.51	148.60	412.51
(ii) Earlier Year Provision (Excess) / Short	0.00	3.19	0.00	3.19
(iii) Deferred Tax	0.00	34.10	0.00	34.10
11 Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (9-10)	165.31	322.10	683.11	1570.49
12 Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



14	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (12-13)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Profit (Loss) for the period (11 + 14)	165.31	322.10	683.11	1570.49
16	Other Comprehensive Income:				
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	(5.48)	0.00	(5.48)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (15 + 16) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period)	165.31	327.58	683.11	1575.97
18	Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to:				
	Owner of the Company	157.92	273.55	466.02	1201.70
	Non Controlling Interest	7.39	54.03	217.09	374.27
19	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) attributable to:				
	Owner of the Company	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Non Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) attributable to:				
	Owner of the Company	157.92	273.55	466.02	1201.70
	Non Controlling Interest	7.39	54.03	217.09	374.27
21	Paid up equity share capital	3557.69	3557.69	2323.92	3557.69
22	Face value of equity share capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
23	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	0.00	0.00	0.00	35553.87
24	Earnings Per Share (for continuing operation):				
25	a) Basic	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.34
	b) Diluted	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.34
26	Earnings Per Share (for discontinued operation)				
	a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	Earnings Per Share (for discontinued & continuing operation)				
	a) Basic	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.34
	b) Diluted	0.04	0.08	0.20	0.34

NOTES:

- 1 Profit / loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed separately with details thereof.



- 2 The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by Audit committee of the Board and approved and adopted by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August , 2026.
- 3 This statements has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules,2015 - IND AS prescribed under sec- 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies(Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requierment) Regulations, 2015 .
- 4 To facilitate Comparision , figures of previous periods has been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary.

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14-08-2026



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FINANCIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Harishkumar Bhalchandra Rajput".

MR. HARISHKUMAR BHALCHANDRA RAJPUT
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 06970075)

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE,2026

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended on
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue			
	a) Real Estates & Other Related Services	222.80	360.78	1189.82
	b) Business of Mobile Accessories, Gadgets and Other Related Items	38436.40	18784.39	258052.23
	c) Consumer Durables & Appliances	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Agri-Allied Services	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total	38659.20	19145.17	259242.05
	Less: Intersegment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/ Income From Operations	38659.20	19145.17	259242.05
2	Segment Results			
	Profit/ (Loss) before tax and interest from each segment			
	a) Real Estates & Other Related Services	164.83	278.19	902.19
	b) Business of Mobile Accessories, Gadgets and Other Related Items	104.61	272.47	1454.13
	c) Consumer Durables & Appliances	-2.53	-0.26	-0.26
	d) Agri-Allied Services	0.00	-0.25	-0.25
	Total	266.91	550.15	2355.81
	Less: i) Finance Costs	101.60	96.25	335.52
	ii) Other Un-allocate Expenditure net off			
	iii) Un-allocate Income			
	Total Profit Before Tax	165.31	453.90	2020.29

Notes :

- 1 Assets and liabilities are not identified to any reportable segments, since these are used interchangeably across segments and consequently, the management believes that it is not practicable or meaningful to provide segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities.

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14-08-2026



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ,
FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FINANCIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)

MR. HARISHKUMAR BHALCHANDRA RAJPUT
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 06970075)